Rates -1.48 0.00 -4.21 1.97 8.76 -2.01 0.16 5.20 1.28 3.41 0.83

Inflation 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Credit 0.0 0.0 -0.85 -3.01 -2.92 -0.17 -0.45 -14.58 -0.71 -3.41 -0.55

Industry -2.71 -5.49 -2.11 -6.25 -19.13 -3.66 -6.04 -21.22 -3.28 -7.32 -2.21

Style 0.05 0.04 0.34 -0.42 -0.47 -0.14 -0.30 -0.61 -0.09 -0.19 -0.08

Commodity 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Real Estate 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Private Equity 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Hedge Fund 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Currency 0.45 1.55 0.40 1.21 -1.51 -0.81 -0.84 -3.88 -1.34 -1.31 -0.63

X-Currency 0.0 -0.29 -0.04 -0.27 -0.62 0.01 0.03 0.86 0.15 0.14 0.03

Total -3.68 -4.18 -6.46 -6.77 -15.90 -6.79 -7.44 -34.22 -3.99 -8.68 -2.59

Figure C9b: Hypothetical scenarios
Assuming correlated sensitivities

Scenario (excluding non-linear re-pricing effects) Hypothetical         Correlated       

 Benchmark     Portfolio 

Shock

-10
-8
-6
-4
-2
0
2

Profit / Loss (%)

Contributions to risk

Type
World
-15%

US
-15%

EAFE
-15%

EM
-15%

US
Treasury
+100 bps

US
Treasury
-100 bps

EUR/USD
-15%

GBP/USD
-15%

JPY/USD
-15%

Oil
-15%

Gold
-15%

Rates 0.64 0.64 0.47 0.32 -3.20 3.20 -0.45 0.22 -1.27 0.20 -0.36

Inflation 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Credit -1.60 -1.49 -1.38 -1.07 1.77 -1.77 -0.49 -1.02 0.82 -0.35 -0.17

Industry -5.79 -5.42 -5.01 -4.05 3.30 -3.30 -1.48 -2.07 2.24 -0.78 -0.44

Style -0.18 -0.16 -0.17 -0.13 0.06 -0.06 -0.05 -0.05 0.04 -0.02 -0.02

Commodity 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Real Estate 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Private Equity 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Hedge Fund 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Currency -0.70 -0.47 -0.87 -0.66 -0.14 0.14 -2.03 -1.65 -1.04 -0.19 -0.64

X-Currency 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Total -7.64 -6.91 -6.96 -5.62 1.78 -1.78 -4.48 -4.57 0.80 -1.14 -1.63

13

Figure C12a: Portfolio construction with regulatory considerations – Risk-based capital (RBC)
Efficient frontiers based on RBC (top) and economic risk (bottom)

Efficient frontier Weight details

0 5 10 15 20 25 30

PE US LBO

US LC eq

HF US MCRO
Muni
US CMBS

RBC (%)

RBC efficient point

Treasury bond

Corp bond

US MBS
JPM EMBI div

High yield

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

IG bond fund

0 20 40 60 80 100
Weight (%)

HF US MCRO
PE US LBO
US LC Eq
JPM EMBI Div
Muni
High Yield
US CMBS
US MBS
Corp Bond
IG Bond Fund
Trsy Bond

G
eo

m
et

ric
 r

et
ur

n
(%

)

Efficient frontier Weight details

• Economic risk frontier    • RBC frontier

PE US LBO

US LC eq

IG bond fund

Muni

Total risk (%)

Efficient point

Trsy bond
HF US MCRO

Corp bond

US CMBS
US MBS
JPM EMBI div
High yield

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

0 10 20 30 40
Weight (%)

HF US MCRO
PE US LBO
US LC Eq
JPM EMBI Div
Muni
High Yield
US CMBS
US MBS
Corp Bond
IG Bond Fund
Trsy Bond

G
eo

m
et

ric
 r

et
ur

n
(%

)

0 5 10 15 2520 30

Figure C12b: Hybrid RBC/economic risk portfolio